Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23051

Date sent

08/06/22

Subject

Data Warehousing

Details of enquiry

- 1. Do you use a single data warehouse?
- 2. Is your data warehouse built in-house or do you have a contract with an external supplier? If external, who is your supplier and when is your contract with them due to expire?
- 3. Are you considering replacing or procuring a new data warehouse in the next 12-18 months?
- 4. Who is responsible for decisions about your data warehouse?
- 5. Do you use a software product for your statutory returns?

Response sent

- Do you use a single data warehouse?
 Yes
- 2. Is your data warehouse built in-house or do you have a contract with an external supplier? It is built in-house.
- 3. Are you considering replacing or procuring a new data warehouse in the next 12-18 months?
 No
- 4. Who is responsible for decisions about your data warehouse? The Procurement Manager
- Do you use a software product for your statutory returns?We use our data warehouse and SSRS (reporting tools)